
 

 
   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
  

 

    

  

   

    

      

      

  

   

  

  

 
   

 

  

  

 
   

    

    

 

 

 
  

   

   

 
  

  

  

  

  

    

  
     

   
  

  

      

  

    

  

 

   

                            

                         

                            

    

                             

California Department of Housing and Community Development 
2019 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) 

Balance of State Competitive - Funded and Unfunded 

Applicant CoC Name 
Rapid 

Rehousing 

Emergency 

Shelter 

Street 

Outreach 

Homelessness 

Prevention 

Homeless 

Management 

Information 

System (HMIS) 

Grant 

Administration 

(Units of Local 

Government 

Only) 

Total 

Requested 

Amount 

Final Point 

Scores 

Total 

Awarded 

Amount 

Center for Domestic Peace Marin County CoC $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000 80 $200,000 

Shelter, Inc. Vallejo/Solano Counties CoC $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 77 $200,000 

*Homeward Bound of Marin Marin County CoC $0 $30,693 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 74 $30,693 

Napa County Napa City & County CoC $134,800 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $200 $150,000 70 $0 

Homeless Services Center Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC $0 $190,000 $0 $0 $7,200 $0 $197,200 69 $0 

Homeless Services Center Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC $170,818 $0 $0 $0 $11,000 $0 $181,818 67 $0 

TOTAL BAY AREA REGION $305,618 $600,693 $0 $15,000 $38,200 $200 $1,129,018 $430,693 

Only Kindness, Inc. El Dorado County CoC $180,000 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 82 $200,000 

Inyo Mono Advocates for Community 

Action, Inc. 
Inyo, Mono, Alpine Counties CoC $0 $100,000 $0 $12,500 $12,500 $0 $125,000 78 $125,000 

WomanHaven Imperial County CoC $0 $180,000 $0 $5,000 $15,000 $0 $200,000 76 $200,000 

Inyo Mono Advocates for Community 

Action, Inc. 
Inyo, Mono, Alpine Counties CoC $0 $0 $112,500 $0 $12,500 $0 $182,400 76 $125,000 

Stand Up Placer Roseville, Rocklin, Placer Counties CoC $0 $176,000 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $125,000 74 $182,400 

*Sierra Saving Grace Homeless 

Project 
Merced City & County CoC $63,825 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 71 $63,825 

Central California Family Crisis 

Center, Inc. 
Visalia/Kings, Tulare Counties CoC $0 $197,000 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $200,000 67 $0 

Foothill House of Hospitality Nevada Counties CoC $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 66 $0 

Community Services and Employment 

Training, Inc. 
Visalia/Kings, Tulare Counties CoC $188,837 $0 $0 $0 $11,163 $0 $200,000 56 $0 

TOTAL CENTRAL & IMPERIAL VALLEY REGION $432,662 $853,000 $132,500 $17,500 $60,563 $0 $1,632,400 $896,225 

Amador-Tuolumne Community Action 

Agency 

Amador/Calaveras/ 

Tuolumne/Mariposa Counties CoC 
$0 $180,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000 84 $200,000 

Empower Tehama Tehama County CoC $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000 82 $200,000 

Human Response Network Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties CoC $40,000 $30,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 $200,000 80 $100,000 

County of Shasta 
Redding, Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas, Del 

Norte, Modoc, Sierra Counties CoC 
$168,000 $0 $0 $12,000 $20,000 $0 $200,000 76 $200,000 

Amador-Tuolumne Community Action 

Agency 

Amador/Calaveras/ 

Tuolumne/Mariposa Counties CoC 
$160,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $20,000 $0 $200,000 67 $200,000 

The Salvation Army Yuba, City & County, Sutter Counties CoC $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $100,000 **62 $200,000 

*True North Housing Alliance Chico/Paradise/Butte Counties CoC $0 $23,265 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 **62 $23,265 

Glenn County Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties CoC $84,800 $75,000 $0 $20,000 $20,000 $200 $200,000 59 $0 

Arcata House Partnership Humboldt County CoC $0 $181,818 $0 $0 $0 $0 $181,818 51 $0 

TOTAL NORTHERN REGION $452,800 $850,083 $10,000 $62,000 $130,000 $200 $1,681,818 $1,123,265 

TOTAL AWARDED FOR COMPETITIVE ALLOCATION $1,191,080 $2,303,776 $142,500 $94,500 $228,763 $400 $4,443,236 $2,450,183 

*Please note: Homeward Bound of Marin, applicant for the Bay Area Region will receive partial funding. The requested amount was adjusted from $200,000 to $30,693 in order to not exceed the 

$430,693 available. Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project, applicant for the Central & Imperial Valley Region will receive partial funding. The requested amount was adjusted from $200,000 to $63,825 

in order to not exceed the $896,225. True North Housing Alliance, applicant for the Northern Region will receive partial funding. The requested amount was adjusted from $200,000 to $23,265 in order 

to not exceed the $1,123,265. 

** In the event of a tie between applicants within a regional allocation, funds will be awarded to the applicant who scored the most points in the Impact and Effectiveness-rating factor. 

 Page 1 of 2 



 

California Department of Housing and Community Development 
2019 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) 

Balance of State Competitive - Funded and Unfunded 

 
   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
  

 

 

   

   

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

Applicant CoC Name 
Rapid 

Rehousing 

Emergency 

Shelter 

Street 

Outreach 

Homelessness 

Prevention 

Homeless 

Management 

Information 

System (HMIS) 

Grant 

Administration 

(Units of Local 

Government 

Only) 

Total 

Requested 

Amount 

Final Point 

Scores 

Total 

Awarded 

Amount 

Ineligible Applications 

Yolo Wayfarer Center Davis, Woodland, Yolo County CoC $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000 N/A $0 

Yolo Wayfarer Center Davis, Woodland, Yolo County CoC $0 $0 $180,000 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000 N/A $0 

Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego Imperial County CoC $0 $122,673 $0 $0 $4,231 $0 $126,904 N/A $0 

TOTAL CENTRAL & IMPERIAL VALLEY REGION $0 $302,673 $180,000 $0 $44,231 $0 $526,904 $0 

North Coast Opportunities Lake County CoC $115,138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,138 N/A $0 

County of Colusa Colusa,Glenn,Trinity Counties CoC $0 $72,148 $0 $9,000 $9,000 $200 $90,348 N/A $0 

Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center Mendocino County CoC $64,824 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $69,824 N/A $0 

Redwood Community Services, Inc Mendocino County CoC $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $165,000 N/A $0 

TOTAL NORTHERN REGION $179,962 $222,148 $0 $9,000 $29,000 $200 $440,310 $0 

 Page 2 of 2 




